

#### **Inbound / Outbound**

# 1. Air Freight - via Airport Florence

From free arrival Florence airport up to free delivered booth including:

- Transfer from airport to the warehouse
- Intermediate Storage
- Transfer from warehouse to the show site
- Delivery to the booth

Minimum per shipment	€ 375.00
Up to 250 kg	€ 2.55 / Kg
Up to 500 kg	€ 1.95 / Kg
Up to 1000 kg	€ 1.70 / kg
Above 1000 kg each additional kg	€ 1.55 / Kg
***Weight/Volume 1cbm= 333 kg	

Airport taxes, storage, fees etc. will be calculated as per outlay	€ 155.00 Min
Outlay fees for prepayments	+ 10%

### 2. Customs Formalities

Assignation of <b>EORI Number</b>	€ 200.00
Assignation of Externation	( 200.00

#### **Carnet ATA**

Temporary importation under ATA Carnet	€ 180,00
--	----------

Deposit of Carnet ATA	€ 25,00 each

## **Temporary Importation**

With commercia	ıl invoice	€ 210.00
With Commette	ii iiivoice	C 210.00

Customs bond fee (Minimum charge € 180.00) 2.5% CIF Value

# **Permanent Importation**

Per shipment / per document / per exhibitor	€ 250.00	
Duties & Taxes	As per outlay	
Face for an advanced/ prepayment of duty & tay	10% (min € 25 00	

Fees for an advanced/ prepayment of duty & tax + 10% (min.€ 25,00)

Customs inspection € 175.00

Special clearances for food, beverages, pharmaceuticals etc. available upon request



**PEC:** mel-expo@pecdotcom.it